

Power of Attorney for 7 layers

Commercial Power of Attorney for the type approval / registration of the Bluetooth Module Parrot FC6100ASPEN.

The company 7 layers AG, Borsigstr. 11, D-40880 Ratingen, has been contracted by Parrot S.A. to obtain "Radio Type Approvals" for the following electronic component, manufactured and/or released by Parrot S.A.:

Parrot FC6100ASPEN (FCC ID: RKXFC6100ASPEN)

We herby authorize Mr.Carsten Steinroeder to act on behalf of Parrot S.A. Unless future correspondence from Parrot S.A. direct otherwise, please extend your full cooperation to 7 layers regarding matters to the above mentioned product for the period beginning January 2012 the 20th through July 2012 the 30th.

Thank you

Arezki GUERRAB, Qualification Manager